Place Stamp Here

> SCCAP Legacy Society Attention: Cheryl Brown 153 N. Stratton Street Gettysburg, PA 17325



OUR MISSION

To empower, engage, and cultivate community action, creating innovative and effective solutions to end poverty.







Sustaining the Programs and Initiatives of South Central Community Action Programs





Sustaining the Programs and Initiatives of South Central Community Action Programs

In 2021 SCCAP embarked on a million-dollar endowment campaign to begin the process of sustaining SCCAP's programs and initiatives forever. Thanks to the generosity and support of so many, The Million Reasons to Give Campaign exceeded its goal. We took the first step toward the ten-million-dollar endowment so needed to sustain us and empower stronger, self-reliant families FOREVER!

We then took the next step and created the SCCAP Legacy Society.

The list of Founding Members can be found on the next panel. We now invite you to join in our efforts and become a part of this society that will change the trajectory of our very own society where together, we can live in a thriving community with a brighter future for all.



SCCAP Legacy Society FOUNDING MEMBERS

Anonymous

Cheryl A. Brown

Margaret Trew Cline Foundation

Thomas L. Cline Foundation

Suzanne and Eric Flynn

Carolyn C. George

i360 Property Management

John Kulp

Sharon C. Magraw

Melissa Mattson

Sharon Trew Cline Magraw Foundation

Julie L. Ramsey and Bruce E. Bigelow

Cynthia and David Salisbury

Megan and Bill Shreve

Sarah and Paul Stokely

Dora L. Townsend and David R. Rice

Submit Your Legacy Society Form:

Fill out the form to the right. Then tear/cut along the dotted line, fold, tape along the crease, and mail your form to SCCAP's office (address on reverse).

Questions? Call Cheryl at 717-263-5060 x1311.



Signature

Donor Intention Form: SCCAP Legacy Society

I/we are pleased to inform you that we have made provisions in my/our estate planning for the SCCAP Legacy Society.

Today's Date